The Statements are presented in abbreviated form insofar as they do not include all the
disclosures that are present in annual financial reports as required by Australian Accounting
Standards.  The significant accounting policies that underpin the Statements are the same
policies as those outlined in the Company’s audited Annual Financial Report for the Year Ended
30 June 2014.

The Scenario 1 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 17 June 2015 has been prepared
on the assumption that the Entitlement Offer raises an amount equal to the Underwriting
Amount (being $2,154,454 (before associated costs) and no Placement Offer occurs.

The Scenario 2 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 17 June 2015 has been prepared
on the assumption that the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed and the Placement Offer
occurs and together, in total, raise $3,004,454 (before associated costs).

18

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 17 JUNE 2015

Scenario 1: Assumes Entitlement Offer raises an amount equal to the Underwritten Amount and no
Placement Offer occurs.

Note
Unaudited

17 June
2015

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Unaudited
Pro-Forma

17 June
2015

$ $ $

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 434,946 1,970,548 2,405,494

Trade and other receivables 401,597 - 401,597

Total Current Assets 836,543 1,970,548 2,807,091

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 105,544 - 105,544

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 11,704,328 - 11,704,328

Total Non-Current Assets 11,809,872 - 11,809,872

Total Assets 12,646,415 1,970,548 14,616,963

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 19,966 - 19,966

Provisions 36,826 - 36,826

Total Current Liabilities 56,792 - 56,792

Total Liabilities 56,792 - 56,792

Net Assets 12,589,623 1,970,548 14,560,171

Equity

Contributed equity 1 25,129,885 1,970,548 27,100,433

Accumulated losses (12,249,774) - (12,249,774)

Foreign currency translation reserve (290,488) - (290,488)

Total Equity 12,589,623 1,970,548 14,560,171

Note:
1. Gross proceeds received of $2,154,454 via the issue of 215,445,454 fully paid ordinary shares at $0.01 per share, pursuant to the

Underwritten Amount of the Entitlement Offer. Cash and contributed equity is offset by cash costs incurred on the Entitlement
Offer amounting to $183,906.

19

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 17 JUNE 2015

Scenario 2: Assumes Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed and the Placement Offer occurs.

Note
Unaudited

17 June
2015

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Unaudited
Pro-Forma

17 June
2015

$ $ $

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 434,946 2,708,298 3,143,244

Trade and other receivables 401,597 - 401,597

Total Current Assets 836,543 2,708,298 3,544,841

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 105,544 - 105,544

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 11,704,328 - 11,704,328

Total Non-Current Assets 11,809,872 - 11,809,872

Total Assets 12,646,415 2,708,298 15,354,713

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 19,966 - 19,966

Provisions 36,826 - 36,826

Total Current Liabilities 56,792 - 56,792

Total Liabilities 56,792 - 56,792

Net Assets 12,589,623 2,708,298 15,297,921

Equity

Contributed equity 1 25,129,885 2,708,298 27,838,183

Accumulated losses (12,249,774) - (12,249,774)

Foreign currency translation reserve (290,488) - (290,488)

Total Equity 12,589,623 2,708,298 15,297,921

Note:
1. Gross proceeds received of $3,004,454.  $2,154,454 being received via the issue of 215,445,454 fully paid ordinary shares at $0.01 per

share, pursuant to the Entitlement Offer. $850,000 being received via the issue of 85,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares at $0.01 per
share, pursuant to the Placement Offer. Cash and contributed equity is offset by cash costs incurred on the Entitlement Offer and
Placement Offer amounting to $296,156.

20

3. Action required by Shareholders

3.1 Eligible Shareholders

Your entitlement to participate in the Entitlement Offer will be determined on the Record